504187188 01/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4233863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENDALL W. PRINCE	10/25/2016
DON A. PATTERSON	10/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRECISION COATING INNOVATIONS, L.L.C.
Street Address:	1145 WEST GARY AVENUE
City:	GILBERT
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85233

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29446562

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)321-4893

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-328-3600

Email: DTINGEY@KMCLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: KIRTON MCCONKIE

Address Line 1: 36 SOUTH STATE STREET Address Line 2: 1900 KEY BANK TOWER

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19663.14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID B. TINGEY
SIGNATURE:	/David B. Tingey/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=19663-14_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=19663-14 ASSIGN#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 041020 FRAME: 0748** 504187188

Assignment of Rights, Titl	e and Interest in Invention	Docket No. 19663.14	
This is an Assignment of the following r	ights, title and interest (check all that apply):		
United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
Foreign rights, title and ir	nterest in the invention		
☐ United States Patent Appl	lication Serial No. 29/446,562		
Date of Execution	: Date of Filing: <u>February 25, 20</u>		
United States Provisional	Patent Application Serial No.		
United States Patent No(s) <u> </u>		
	it Application Serial No.		

Treate of the Farmanian			
Inventors (assignors) Name	Address		
Kendall W. Prince	2526 East Edgewood Avenue, Mesa, AZ 852	204	
Don A. Patterson	1145 West Gary Avenue, Gilbert, AZ 85233		
Assignce			
Name	Address		
Precision Coating Innovations, L.L.C.	1145 West Gary Avenue, Gilbert, AZ 85233		
	[Page 1 of 2]		
		4827-7719-9675.v1	

PATENT REEL: 041020 FRAME: 0749

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No. 19663.14

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

And we hereby authorize the attorneys of Kirton McConkie to fill in the serial number(s), date of execution, and/or date of filing of the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) upon the receipt thereof.

Inventors' Signatures

Name	Signature	Date
Kendall W. Prince		10.25.16
Don A. Patterson	- DOVINGHOON-	10/24/16

[Page 2]

LOW PROFILE BLIND HEAD RAIL

4827-7719-9675.vl

RECORDED: 01/19/2017